STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

DISTRICT COURT

SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

APH FARMS, ARDEN HAGEROTT,
JONATHAN HAGEROTT, JANEL
OLSON, VALERA HAYEN, KARI
CURRAN, SCOTT IRMEN, MARY JO
IRMEN, LEON MALLBERG, STAROBA
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, LOREN
STAROBA, DIANE STAROBA, JAMES
TIEGS,

Appellants,
V.

NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION, SCS CARBON
TRANSPORT, LLC, JOHN H. WARFORD,
JR. REVOCABLE TRUST, CHAD
WACHTER, CHAD MOLDENHAUER,
CITY OF BISMARCK, LABORERS
DISTRICT COUNCIL OF MINNESOTA
AND NORTH DAKOTA, EMMONS
COUNTY, and BURLEIGH COUNTY,

Appellees.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Case No. 08-2024-CV-03622

[11  Rosanne Ogden declares that I am of legal age and not a party to this action,
and that I e-filed and served the following document(s):

1. Corrected Exhibit 4 to Response to Motion to Dismiss — John
Schuh listing on ndcourts.gov/lawyers; and

2. Declaration of Service.

2]  On March 7, 2025, by electronically filing with the Court through Odyssey,
and said documents were served through Odyssey to the following:

John Maurice Schuh

Special Assistant Attorney General
North Dakota Public Service Commission
ischuh@nd.govy

Lawrence Bender
Frederickson & Bryon, P.A.
Ibender@fredlaw.com
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Knoll Leibel, LLP, on behalf of the Intervenors
Steven Leibel, Attorney



James Curry

Babst, Calland, Clements & Zomnir, P.C.

jcurry@babstcalland.com

Bret Dublinski
Frederikson & Byron, P.A.
bdublinske@fredlaw.com

Randall Bakke
Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt
rbakke@bewattornevs.com

Patyick Zomer
Moss & Barnett
pat.zomer@lawmoss.com

Derek Braaten
Braaten Law Firm
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

Zachary Pelham
Pearch Durick PLLC
zep@pearce-durick.com

Brant M. Leonard
Frederickson & Byron, P.A.
bleonard@fredlaw.com

Julie Elaine Mees
City of Bismarck

service@bismarckund.gov
imees@bismarckud.gov

Kevin Pranis
LIUNA Minnesota & North Dakota

kpranis@liunagroc.com

Julie Lawyer
Burleigh County States’ Attorney
beO8@nd.gov

Drew Howard Wrigley
North Dakota Attorney General
ndag@nd.gov

[3] To the best of declarant’s knowledge, the email address abave given is the
actual email address of the party intended to be served. The above documents were
emailed in accordance with the provision of the Rules of Civil Procedure; and

{41 1 declare, under penalty of perjury under the law of North Dakota, that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 7th day of March, 2025 at Bismarck, North Dakota.

Rosanne Ogden



